\mathbf{R}



ET

103279844

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereor.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Jürgen Harms 2) Lutz Biedermann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biedermann Motech GmbH				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Street Address: Bertha-von-Suttner-Straße 23, 78054 VS-Schwenningen, Germany				
3.	Name of conveyance:					
X \[\]	Assignment					
Exe	cution Date: May 17, 2006 (both)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application s:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/568,262	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? No						
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
10.	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Mark Garscia Explanatory letter is enclosed.	 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 				
9.	Signature:					
	Date: June 30, 2006 Express Mail No. EV 810527221 US	By Mark Garscia Name: Mark Garscia 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

MEG/cks

CKS PAS689031.1-*-06/29/06 11:07 AM

PATENT REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0031

Docket No.: 57116/B885

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	le consideration, the re	eceipt of which is t	nereby acknowledged, the
(1) Jürgen Harms and Lutz Biede	rmann		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	FRANSFER(S) TO		
(2) Biedermann Motech GmbH	······································	·····	
having a place of business at			
(3) Bertha-von-Suttner-Straβe 23,	78054 VS-Schwennin	gen, Germany	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application			any and all improvements
(4) SPACE HOLDER FOR VERTE	<u>BRAE OR INTERVERT</u>	EBRAL DISCS	
which application was:			
(a) executed on (5a):	;		
(b) filed on (5b): February 13, 20	06,		
Application No.: 10/568,262;			
including any and all United States F extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute right to all benefits under all interapplications for said improvements.	tutes, renewals or conti	inuations of said ap	oplication and patents, and
It is hereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGN			
Upon said consideration, it is further a said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable f herein.	ll execute all divisional, ful other papers; and	, continuing, substi generally do every	tute, renewal, and reissue thing possible which said
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	//	DATE /
Jürgen Harms	Xylun	Olle	X 17/5/06
WITNESSES:	V -		
1.			
Marsia Wenaler	1	•	
- James de	114.	\bigcap	
1. Jawak	100	ιV	8
Lutz Biedermann	X UN AS	- 4	x 17.05.06
Marsid Wenzler			
CKS PA\$672504.1-*-03/15/06 1:05 PM			

PATENT REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/30/2006